City of St. Michael P.O. Box 59070

St. Michael, Alaska 99659 phone: (907)923-3222

fax: (907)923-2284

email: smkcityoffice659@yahoo.com

Native Village of St. Michael

P.O. Box 59050

St. Michael, Alaska 99659 phone: (907)923-2304

fax: (907)923-3406

email: tc.smk@kawerak.org

RESOLUTION 06-22-2020: A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY OF ST. MICHAEL AND NATIVE VILLAGE OF ST. MICHAEL/ISLAND REGARDING COVID -19 (CORONAVIRUS)

WHEREAS, people coming via the airlines are required to quarantine for 48 hours, make arrangements for a test at the St. Michael Clinic and once the results return negative, are no longer required to quarantine OR you can choose to quarantine for fourteen (14) days. If you choose to quarantine with other household members upon arrival into St. Michael, all household members are required to quarantine; and

WHEREAS, if you are in quarantine, you are welcome to be outdoors while maintaining social distancing. You are not allowed to be in a public setting; and

WHEREAS, traveling from regional and Yukon villages to St. Michael via land transportation (e.g. boat) is permitted without restrictions. Although if there is a positive case in any of the surrounding villages, including St. Michael, there will be IMMEDIATE emergency closure; and

WHEREAS, curfew remains 10:00 P.M. for all residents, including Stebbins; and

WHEREAS, masks are required to be worn in public places; and

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, this will be in effect until July 22, 2020;

PASSED AND APPROVED this 22nd day of June, 2020 by a duly constituted quorum of the City of St. Michael Council and Native Village of St. Michael Council.

This resolution becomes effective upon adoption.

Harold W. Hawkins, Mayor

City of St. Michael

Alice Fitka, President

Native Village of St. Michael

ATTEST: 1 C

Richard Elachik, Clerk

TTEST WWW SW

Robin Steve, Secretary